1. Scope:
This specification for approval relates to  Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free).
2. Type designation:
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Ex.
3. Ratings:
Type
Power Rating
Max. Working Voltage
Max. Overload Voltage
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Temperature Range
Ambient Temperature
3.1 Power rating:
             Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous load operation at an ambient
temperature of 70  . For temperature in excess of 70 , The load shall be derate as
shown in figure 1.
Figure  1
3.2 Nominal Resistance
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance  with E-24 and E-96 series
for 1 % and E-24 series for 2 % and 5 %
4. Construction :
RMC 0402
1/16W1/20W
50 V 150 V
100 V
75 V 200 V
400 V300 V150 V
RMC 0805
1/8W-S
RMC 0603
1/10W-S
-
-55  +155
RMC 1206
1/4W-S
100 V 300 V 500 V 500 V
25 V
Type
RMC 0402
50 V
70
Resistance tolerance Nominal Resistance
75F
Power Rating
1/16W
RMC 0201
All part numbers in the coding below start with "TC-" and end with "203"
Distributed by Conrad Electronic SE  •  Klaus-Conrad-Str. 1  •  D-92240 Hirschau
Datasheet
V1_0717_01_en
1
5. Power rating and dimensions:
Dimension :
Power Rating :
For  E - 96 Series (see page 10-13 for value detail)
10  ~ 1M E-96
± 1 10  ~ 1M E-96
± 1 10  ~ 1M E-96
± 1 10  ~ 1M E-96RMC 0402
RMC 0603
RMC 0805
 1/16W
 1/10W-S
 1/8W-S
 1/4W-S
± 1
0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
0.45 ± 0.20
Standard Series
0.45 ± 0.20
RMC 0805 2.00 ± 0.15 1.25 + 0.15
- 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10
0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10

Kit resistor 1/4W-S    (1206) +/- 1% E-96 series  (with resistor)     1206S4FE096KIT
12 13 14
Part Number System
Explanation of Part Number System
Chip Kit Resistors
107 8 9
F E 0 9 TK I
All part numbers in the coding below start with "TC-" and end with "203"
Distributed by Conrad Electronic SE  •  Klaus-Conrad-Str. 1  •  D-92240 Hirschau
Datasheet
V1_0717_01_en
9
Environment Related Substance
This product complies to EU RoHS directive, EU PAHs directive, EU PFOS directive and Halogen free.
Ozone layer depleting substances.
Ozone depleting substances are not used in our manufacturing process of this product.
This product is not manufactured using Chloro fluorocarbons (CFCs), Hydrochlorofluorocarbons (HCFCs),
Hydrobromofluorocarbons (HBFCs) or other ozone depleting substances in any phase of the manufacturing process.
Storage Condition
The performance of these products, including the solderability, is guaranteed for a year from the date
of arrival at your company, provided that they remain packed as they were when delivered and stored
at a temperature of 25°C ± 5°C and a relative humidity of 60%RH ± 10%RH
Even within the above guarantee periods, do not store these products in the following conditions.
Otherwise, their electrical performance and/or solderability may be deteriorated, and the packaging materials
(e.g. taping materials) may be deformed or deteriorated, resulting in mounting failures.
1. In salty air or in air with a high concentration of corrosive gas, such as Cl2, H2S, NH3, SO2, or NO2
2. In direct sunlight
Chip Kit Resistors
Distributed by Conrad Electronic SE  •  Klaus-Conrad-Str. 1  •  D-92240 Hirschau
Datasheet
V1_0717_01_en
10
NO. Value NO. Value NO. Value NO. Value
1 10R 31 42.2R 61 178R 91 750R
2 10.5R 32 44.2R 62 187R 92 787R
3 11R 33 46.4R 63 196R 93 825R
4 11.5R 34 48.7R 64 205R 94 866R
5 12.1R 35 51.1R 65 215R 95 909R
6 12.7R 36 53.6R 66 226R 96 953R
7 13.3R 37 56.2R 67 237R 97 1K0
8 14R 38 59R 68 249R 98 1K05
9 14.7R 39 61.9R 69 261R 99 1K1
10 15.4R 40 64.9R 70 274R 100 1K15
11 16.2R 41 68.1R 71 287R 101 1K21
12 16.9R 42 71.5R 72 301R 102 1K27
13 17.8R 43 75R 73 316R 103 1K33
14 18.7R 44 78.7R 74 332R 104 1K4
15 19.6R 45 82.5R 75 348R 105 1K47
16 20.5R 46 86.6R 76 365R 106 1K54
17 21.5R 47 90.9R 77 383R 107 1K62
18 22.6R 48 95.3R 78 402R 108 1K69
19 23.7R 49 100R 79 422R 109 1K78
20 24.9R 50 105R 80 442R 110 1K87
21 26.1R 51 110R 81 464R 111 1K96
22 27.4R 52 115R 82 487R 112 2K05
23 28.7R 53 121R 83 511R 113 2K15
24 30.1R 54 127R 84 536R 114 2K26
25 31.6R 55 133R 85 562R 115 2K37
26 33.2R 56 140R 86 590R 116 2K49
27 34.8R 57 147R 87 619R 117 2K61
28 36.5R 58 154R 88 649R 118 2K74
29 38.3R 59 162R 89 681R 119 2K87
30 40.2R 60 169R 90 715R 120 3K01
Total Qty: (0201) 48,200pcs.
Chip Kit Resistors
PRODUCT: RMC Kit (0201) +/-1%
E96 Series = 241 values (10R to 1M)
(With resistor 1 strip per value)
Distributed by Conrad Electronic SE  •  Klaus-Conrad-Str. 1  •  D-92240 Hirschau
Datasheet
V1_0717_01_en
11
NO. Value NO. Value NO. Value NO. Value
121 3K16 151 13K3 181 56K2 211 237K